
 

 

 

Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyalaya 
Department of Engineering Cell 

Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat), Haryana-131305 
Office No. 01263-283007,283530, Fax No. 01263-283779, www.bpswomenuniversity.ac.in 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
Sealed tenders as per schedule/DNIT attached are hereby invited on behalf of Registrar in her Office 

at BPSMV Khanpur Kalan through Registered post/speed post from the eligible contractor and L&C 

Societies the below noted work. If the date on which the tenders are to be received is declared holiday then 

the tender will be received on the next working day. The tender shall be opened on the same day in the 

presence of the tenderer or the authorized representative/agents who may like to be present at that time:- 

Sr. 

No.  

Name of Work App. Cost.     

(In Thousand) 

Time 

Limit 

Date & Time for 

Receiving of 

Tender 

Date & Time for 

opening of Tender 

    Date Time Date  Time 

1. Tender for renovation 

of House no. 247 in 

the campus of 

B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur 

Kalan.  

71,500/- One 

month  

11.05.23 1:00 pm 11.05.23 3:00 pm 

 

1. The rates of all items should be quoted on item rate basis. 

2. The limited tender/quotation may be sent in favour of Registrar, BPSMV Khanpur Kalan, in sealed 

envelop through Registered Post/Speed Post with mentioning tender name in bold letter on the 

envelop.  

3. Engineering –In-Charge is competent to increase/decrease the quantity of work. 

4. Central/ State taxes will be deducted as applicable from time to time. 
5. The supply shall be taken in the University as per specifications given in DNIT. 
6. No extra payment will be done. 

SDE (Civil) 

For Registrar  
 

Endst. No./ BPSMV /Engg./23/     Dated  

 

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:- 

1. Notice Board. 

 

         SDE (Civil) 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.bpswomenuniversity.ac.in/


DETAILED NOMINCLATURE. 
 

NAME OF WORK:- Tender for renovation of House no. 247 in the campus of B.P.S.M.V. Khanpur Kalan. 

Approx. Cost   :          Rs. 71,500/-   

        

Date of Tender:         11.05.2023 

 
Sr. 

No. 

 

 

Description of items Qty. Unit Rate to be quoted by the 

agency in words and in 

figures, FOR including VAT 

& taxes.   

In Figure In Word  

1. Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (Ready 
mix)having voe content less than 50 grams/ litre of 
approved brand and manufacture to give an even 
shade: Old work (one or more coats) (HSR30.25.1 ) 

215.53 
 

Sqm.   

 

 

 

2. Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of 
required shade: Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 
1.67 litre/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface 
(HSR30.37 .1 ) 

141.59 
 

Sqm.   

3. Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing 
cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering 
and preparing the surface smooth including necessary 
repairs to scratches etc. complete.(HSR 30.22) 

75.12 
 

Sqm.    

4. Providing and applying two coats white cement based 
putty of approved brand and manufacturer, over 
plastered surface and grinding the surface smooth with 
sand paper to get en even and smooth finish including 
cost and carriage of all material , labour charges, 
scaffolding, sundries etc. complete (HSR 11.58) 

75.12 
 

Sqm.   

5. Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved 
brand and manufacture of required colour to give an 
even shade One or more coats on old work. (HSR 
30.28.1) 

96.76 
 

Sqm.   

6 Oxidised mild steel single acting spring hinges 150 mm 
(HSR B0574) 

04 Each    

7 Dismantling wire gauze from door and window and 
putting in to rolls of items complete in all respect. (Old 
HSR 8.14) 

14.82 
 

Sqm.   

8 Providing and fixing fly proof stainless steel grade 304 
wire gauge, to windows and clerestory windows using 
wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mm in 
both directions with wire of dia. 0.50 mm all complete.  
With 2nd class teak wood beading 62X 19 mm (HSR  
12.33.1 ) 

14.82 
 

Sqm.    

9 Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever 
necessary including racking out the old putty: Float 
glass panes of nominal thickness 4 mm (weight not less 
than 1 Okg/sqm) (HSR 30.54.1) 

0.82 
 

Sqm.    

10. Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing 
in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, 
windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for 
panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or 

2.75 
 

Sqm.    



rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or 
panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick: 
Kiln seasoned and chemically treated Hollock wood 
(HSR 12.9.2) 

11 Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) 
polyethylene water storage tank, IS: 12701 marked, 
with cover and suitable locking arrangement and 
making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow 
pipes but without fittings and the base support for 
tank. (HSR 22.181) 

500 
 

Ltr.   

12 G.I. inlet connection (HSR B1158 ) 
 

2 Each    

13 Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. 
wheel of approved quality (screwed end): 32 mm 
nominal bor (HSR 22.98.3) 

2 Each    

14 Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved 
quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats 
complete :  20 mm nominal bore (HSR 22.103.2) 

2 Each    

15 Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of 
approved quality conforming to IS standards and 
weighing not less than 690 gms.  15 mm nominal bore 
(HSR 22.106.1) 

3 Each    

16 Dismantling cement conglomerate / terrazzo floors 25 
mm to 50 mm manually/ by mechanical means and 
disposal of material within standard lead as per 
direction of Engineer- in-charge (HSR 5.42) 

3.25 
 

Sqm.    

17 Dismantling W.C. Pan of all sizes including disposal of 
dismantled materials i/c malba all complete as per 
directions of Engineer-in-Charge. (HSR 30.83) 

1 Each    

18 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means 
(Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation 
trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 
sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming 
of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the 
excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as 
directed, within a lead of 50 m.  All kinds of soil. (HSR 
4.14.1) 

2.33 Cum    

19 Brick work with common burnt clay non-modular bricks 
of class designation 7 .5 in superstructure above plinth 
level up to floor IV level in all shapes and sizes in : 
Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand) (HSR 
7.22.2) 

0.11 Cum   

20 Cement Concrete 1:8:16 with Over burnt (Jhama) Brick  
Aggregate: 90 mm to 40 mm size in foundation and 
plinth. (HSR 10.100.1) 

0.74 Cum    

21 Providing and fixing on wall face Unplasticised Rigid 
PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, 
including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, 
leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single 
socketed pipes.110 mm diameter (HSR 9.57.2) 

15 Rmt.    

22 Providing and fixing on wall face Unplasticised - PVC 
moulded fittings/ accessories for Unplasticised Rigid 
PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, 
including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS :5382, 

2 Each    



leaving 1 O mm gap for thermal expansion. Single tee 
with door  110 mm(HSR 9.58.3.2) 

23 Providing and fixing on wall face Unplasticised - PVC 
moulded fittings/ accessories for Unplasticised Rigid 
PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, 
including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS :5382, 
leaving 1 O mm gap for thermal expansion 110 mm 
Bend 87.5°(HSR 9.58.5.2) 

5 Each    

24. Providing and laying of conglomerate floor 50mm thick 
cement concrete topping 1 :2:4 (HSR 10.7) 

9.64 
 

Sqm.    

25 Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 
300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the 
manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, 
of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, 
Ivory,Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick bed 
of cement mortar 1 :4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), 
jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/including 
pointing the joints with white cement and matching 
pigments etc., complete. (HSR 10.60) 

8.92 
 

Sqm.    

26 Providing & fixing White vitreous china water closet 
squatting pan (Indian type) along with "S" or "P" trap 
including dismantling of old we seat and "S" or "P" trap 
at site complete with all operations including all 
necessary materials, labour and disposal of dismantled 
material i/c malba, all complete as per the direction of 
Engineer-in charge Long pattern W.C Pan of size 
580x440 mm (HSR30.84.1 ) 

1 Each    

 

 
 
  
JE (Civil)          SDE (Civil) 
 


